
	
  

	
  

Postgraduate	
  Medical	
  Education	
  
Introduction	
  to	
  Resident	
  Research	
  Day	
  

Lower	
  Ban	
  Righ	
  Hall,	
  Queen’s	
  University	
  
10	
  Bader	
  Lane	
  

Tuesday,	
  November	
  8,	
  2016	
  
8:15am	
  –	
  3:15pm	
  

	
  
	
  
Faculty/	
  Facilitators	
  	
  

• Robert	
  Reid,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Obstetrics	
  &	
  Gynaecology	
  
• Graeme	
  Smith,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Obstetrics	
  &	
  Gynaecology	
  
• Paula	
  James,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Medicine	
  
• Heather	
  Murray,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Emergency	
  Medicine	
  
• Wilma	
  Hopman,	
  Clinical	
  Research	
  Centre,	
  KGH	
  
• Matt	
  Ratsepp,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Obstetrics	
  &	
  Gynaecology	
  
• Sandra	
  McKeown,	
  Bracken	
  Health	
  Sciences	
  Library	
  
• Lawrence	
  Hookey,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Medicine	
  
• Anne	
  Ellis,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Medicine	
  
• Michael	
  Rauh,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Pathology	
  and	
  Molecular	
  Medicine	
  
• Ian	
  Gilron,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Anesthesiology	
  
• Michael	
  Beyak,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Medicine	
  
• Jennifer	
  Flemming,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  Medicine	
  
• Sarah	
  Dobrowolski,	
  CIP	
  and	
  Physical	
  Medicine	
  and	
  Rehab	
  
• Jena	
  Hall,	
  CIP	
  and	
  Obstetrics	
  &	
  Gynaecology	
  
	
  

Participants:	
  
• PGY1	
  residents	
  
• Pharmacy	
  residents	
  

	
  
Online	
  Prerequisite:	
  Course	
  on	
  Research	
  Ethics	
  (CORE)	
  
http://www.pre.ethics.gc.ca/eng/education/tutorial-­‐didacticiel/	
  
	
  
This self-paced course is a Queen’s University created, media-rich learning experience that features 
interactive exercises and multi-disciplinary examples. CORE consists of eight modules ranging from 
Core Principles to REB Review. It is designed for all researchers and REB members. Print the 
certificate of completion as documentation of successful completion. 

• Bring	
  Certificate	
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Agenda:	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
8:15am-­‐8:30am	
   	
   Registration	
  &	
  Continental	
  Breakfast	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

Introduction:	
  	
  
8:30am-­‐8:40am	
   	
   a.	
  	
  Research	
  In	
  Residency:	
  Ideas,	
  Mentors	
  and	
  Finding	
  Time	
  

	
  (G.	
  Smith)	
  	
  
8:40am-­‐9:00am	
   	
   b.	
  	
  Clinician	
  Investigator	
  Program	
  	
  

(G.	
  Smith,	
  S.	
  Dobrowolski,	
  J.	
  Hall)	
  
9:00am-­‐9:45am	
   	
   c.	
  	
  	
  Study	
  Design	
  (W.	
  Hopman)	
  
	
  
9:45am-­‐10:15am	
   	
   d.	
  	
  	
  Study	
  Design	
  Workshop	
  (B.	
  Reid)	
  
	
  
	
  
10:15am-­‐10:30am	
   BREAK	
  	
  

	
  
	
  
	
   Developing	
  Research	
  Questions	
  and	
  Where	
  to	
  Find	
  	
  

Help:	
  
10:30am-­‐11:30am	
   a.	
  	
  Library	
  Resources	
  &	
  Services	
  for	
  Residents	
  	
  

(S.	
  McKeown)	
  
11:30am–12:00pm	
  	
   b.	
  	
  Research	
  Roadmap:	
  Steps	
  to	
  a	
  Successful	
  Research	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Project	
  (G.	
  Smith)	
  
	
  

	
  
12:00pm-­‐12:30pm	
   LUNCH	
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12:30pm-­‐	
  1:30pm	
   Small	
  Group	
  Work:	
  Developing	
  Ways	
  to	
  Study	
  your	
  

Research	
  Question	
  
(1	
  facilitator	
  per	
  small	
  group)	
  
(L.	
  Hookey,	
  A.	
  Ellis,	
  M.	
  Rauh,	
  I.	
  Gilron,	
  M.	
  Beyak,	
  J.	
  Flemming)	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   Develop	
  two	
  ways	
  to	
  study	
  the	
  question	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
o Quantitative	
  
o Qualitative	
   	
   	
  

	
  
1:30pm-­‐2:00pm	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Presentations	
  

o Present	
  both	
  study	
  designs	
  (pros/cons)	
  
o Questions	
  and	
  Feedback	
  

	
  
	
  

2:00pm-­‐2:15pm	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  BREAK	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
2:15pm-­‐2:45pm	
   	
   Critical	
  Appraisal:	
  Steps	
  to	
  an	
  effective	
  Journal	
  Club	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   (H.	
  Murray)	
  
	
  
2:45pm-­‐3:15pm	
   	
   Publication	
  Strategies	
  and	
  How	
  to	
  Write	
  a	
  	
  

Manuscript	
  (P.	
  James)	
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



	
  

	
  

Resident Research Coordinators 
Postgraduate Medical Education  

	
  
	
  

Anesthesiology Dr. Ian Gilron gilroni@queensu.ca 
Cardiology Dr. Amer Johri cinq.research@gmail.com 
Critical Care Dr. Gordon Boyd boydj@kgh.kari.net 
Diagnostic Radiology Dr. Don Soboleski daas@queensu.ca 
Emergency Medicine Dr. Chris Evans 

Dr. Bob McGraw 
9ce2@queensu.ca 
3rcm4@queensu.ca 

Family Medicine Dr. Michael Green michael.green@dfm.queensu.ca 
Gastroenterology Dr. Lawrence Hookey hookeyl@hdh.kari.net  
General Internal Medicine Dr. Thiwanka Wijeratne dtdw@queensu.ca 
General Surgery Dr. Sulaiman Nanji nanjis@kgh.kari.net 
Geriatric Medicine Dr. Sudeep Gill gills@providencecare.ca 
Hematology Dr. Paula James jamesp@queensu.ca 

mailto:leedh@meds.queensu.ca 
Internal Medicine Dr. Stephen Vanner vanners@hdh.kari.net 
Medical Oncology Dr. Wendy Parulekar wparulekar@ctg.queensu.ca 
Nephrology Dr. Rachel Holden pilkeyr@kgh.kari.net 
Neurology Dr. Albert Jin ayj@queensu.ca 
Obstetrics & Gynecology Dr. Robert Reid robert.reid@queensu.ca 
Ophthalmology Dr. Sanjay Sharma 

Dr. Isabella Irrcher 
sanjay_sharma60@hotmail.com 
isabella.irrcher@queensu.ca 

Orthopedic Surgery Dr. Gavin Wood woodg@kgh.kari.net 
Pediatrics 
 

Dr. Michael Flavin 
Dr. Kim Dow 

mf6@queensu.ca 
dowk@queensu.ca 

Palliative Medicine Dr. Ray Viola rav@queensu.ca 
Pathology/Anat. & Gen. Dr. Neil Renwick neil.renwick@queensu.ca 
Physical Med. & Rehab. Dr. Karen Smith karen.smith@queensu.ca 
Psychiatry Dr. Dianne Groll grolld@queensu.ca 
Public Health & Preventive 
Medicine 

Dr. Kieran Moore Kieran.moore@kflapublichealth.ca 

Radiation Oncology Dr. Michael Brundage michael.brundage@krcc.on.ca 
Respirology Dr. Alberto Neder alberto.neder@queensu.ca 
Rheumatology Dr. Tanveer Towheed tt5@queensu.ca 
Urology Dr. Robert Siemens siemensr@kgh.kari.net 
   
   

	
  


